0521 Auxiliary 24V-4A PSU Iss 1 200706
Auxiliary 24V-4A PSU
Head Office
Wellington
PO Box 35-063
Naenae
17 Eastern Hutt Rd
Wingate

convection between the unit and the wall and ensures the cooling slots are not restricted in any way.
Connections:
The PSU is fitted with a termination block with an integral three-pole switch for Mains wiring connection.
The Load Output (DC OUT) uses a 2 way terminal block on the bottom of the Monitor Board.
Care must be taken to prevent reverse polarity connections between the power supply and load.
The Fault relay provides clean NC-C-NO contacts rated 1A @ 24V.
System Wiring:
Product Codes:
Battery Dimensions: Typical – dimensions from Haze Battery
Description Code
24V, 4A Monitored PSU in BATBOX 38 AUX24/4PSU
24V, 4A Switch Mode PSU 24/4SWMPSU
24 Volt SWPSU Auto Test Control Board 24VCB
Battery Box: 450 x 315 x 185 (W x H x D mm) - maximum Battery size: 38AHr BATBOX38
Battery Model Amp/Hours Dimensions: W x H x D mm : Kg Terminals Max Icharge
HZY12-12 12 150 x 97 x 98 (103) : 4.0Kg D-T2 2.4A
HZY12-18 18 181 x 76 x 167 :        5.9Kg C-M5 4.5A
HZY12-26 26 166 x 176 x 126 :      8.8Kg C-M5 6.5A
HZY12-33 33 195 x 130 x 160 :      10.9Kg B-M6 8A
HZY12-44 44 197 x 165 x 170 :      14.0Kg C-M6 11A